## **RESOLUTION 2012-361**

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:1.1 Liquor Licenses issued by a Municipality must be issued or renewed on or before July 1, and

WHEREAS, the corporations listed below have submitted their renewal applications and fees to the Municipal Clerk's Office in accordance with the State Statute and State of New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control has submitted the Special Ruling to Permit Renewal of these Inactive Liquor Licenses, now

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that this governing body hereby gives approval for the renewal of the following Plenary Retail Distribution and Consumption Licenses for the year 2012/2013:

Barnegat Brew and Spirits, Inc. No. 1533-33-013-002

**Pocket Status** 

Barnegat Ale and Spirits, Inc. No. 1533-33-012-002

**Pocket Status** 

## CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2012, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk	